+IN THIS YEAR 2024

The lamp in the Oratory of
St. Mary Euphrasia burns for the
intentions of the Congregation.

The Lord will work in the most
appropriate way and at the proper time,
and much better than we might ever wish.
It is up to us to be faithful and go our way
always with humility, strength, and trust.
St. John Eudes, April 1648




JANUARY

01-07
08-14
15-21
22-28

29-04

FEBRUARY
05-11

12-18

19-25
26-03

MARCH

04-10
11-17
19-24
25-31

APRIL

01-07
08-14
15-21
22-28
29-05

MAY

06-12
13-19

Peace in the World
Congregational Leadership Team
Central South us
All participants in
our ministries
Peru

Eastern Central ‘
Africa (Kenya, DR of Congo,
Uganda)

Southern Europe Region (Italy,
Malta, Portugal, Spain)
Implementation of Calls to Action
Indonesia

West Africa — Burkina Faso
Intentions of Pope Francis
New York/Toronto

West Africa - Senegal

South West India

Great Britain

Egypt-Sudan and South Sudan
Sisters in initial formation
Europe-BFMN (Belgium, France,
Hungary, Netherlands)

Philippines-Japan
Angola-Mozambique




20-26

27-02

JUNE

03-09
10-16

17-23

24-30

JuLy

01-07
08-14
15-21
22-28
29-04

AUGUST

05-11
12-18
19-25
26-01

The Isles (Madagascar, Mauritius,
Reunion)

Central America (Costa Rica, El
Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras,
Nicaragua, Panama, Puerto Rico)

Argentina-Uruguay
Partners-in-Mission and
Benefactors

Generalate and Motherhouse
Communities

Congregational Offices
(Secretariat, Finance,
Administration, Communications)

Mid-North America

Lebanon-Syria

Mexico

Australia/Aotearoa- NZ
Congregational Offices (GSIJP,
Spirituality Centre) and Good
Shepherd International Foundation

Bolivia-Chile
South Africa
Eudist Family
Northeast Asia
(China, Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan,
South Korea)




SEPTEMBER
02-08

09-15

16-22
23-29

OCTOBER

30-06
07-13

14-20
21-27

28-03

NOVEMBER
04-10

11-17

18-24

25-01

DECEMBER

02-08
09-15
16-22
23-29
30-31

East Asia (Cambodia, Myanmar,
Thailand, Vietnam)
Migrants and
Refugees

Germany
Montreal, Canada

'b
A

Congregational Committees
Austria-Switzerland-Czech
Republic

Singapore-Malaysia

Southeast Latin America (Brazil,
Paraguay)

Ecuador

Deceased Sisters and
Partners-in-Mission

Opening of Bi-centenary year of
Contemplative Foundation - 2025
Victims of trafficking, violence,
war, and religious intolerance
Colombia-Venezuela

Central East India-Nepal
Ireland

Sri Lanka-Pakistan

Families throughout the world
Peace in the World




