+IN THIS YEAR 2024

The lamp in the Oratory of St. Mary Euphrasia burns for the intentions of the Congregation.



The Lord will work in the most appropriate way and at the proper time, and much better than we might ever wish. It is up to us to be faithful and go our way always with humility, strength, and trust.

St. John Eudes, April 1648

JANUARY	
01-07	Peace in the World
08-14	Congregational Leadership Team
15-21	Central South US
22-28	All participants in our ministries
29-04	Peru
FEBRUARY	
05-11	Eastern Central
	Africa (Kenya, DR of Congo,
	Uganda)
12-18	Southern Europe Region (Italy,
	Malta, Portugal, Spain)
19-25	Implementation of Calls to Action
26-03	Indonesia
MARCH	
04-10	West Africa – Burkina Faso
11-17	Intentions of Pope Francis
19-24	New York/Toronto
25-31	West Africa - Senegal
APRIL	
01-07	South West India
08-14	Great Britain
15-21	Egypt-Sudan and South Sudan
22-28	Sisters in initial formation
29-05	Europe-BFMN (Belgium, France, Hungary, Netherlands)
MAY	3 ,,
06-12	Philippines-Japan
13-19	Angola-Mozambique

20-26	The Isles (Madagascar, Mauritius, Reunion)
27-02	Central America (Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, Panama, Puerto Rico)
JUNE	
03-09	Argentina-Uruguay
10-16	Partners-in-Mission and Benefactors
17-23	Generalate and Motherhouse Communities
24-30	Congregational Offices
	(Secretariat, Finance,
	Administration, Communications)
JULY	
01-07	Mid-North America
08-14	Lebanon-Syria
15-21	Mexico
22-28	Australia/Aotearoa- NZ
29-04	Congregational Offices (GSIJP,
	Spirituality Centre) and Good
	Shepherd International Foundation
AUGUST	
05-11	Bolivia-Chile
12-18	
	South Africa
19-25	Eudist Family
	Eudist Family Northeast Asia
19-25	Eudist Family

SEPTEMBER

02-08	East Asia (Cambodia,	Myanmar,
	Thailand, Vietnam)	
09-15	Migrants and	

09-15 Migrants and Refugees

16-22 Germany

23-29 Montreal, Canada



30-06	Congregational Committees
07-13	Austria-Switzerland-Czech
	0 11:

Republic

14-20 Singapore-Malaysia

21-27 Southeast Latin America (Brazil,

Paraguay)

28-03 Ecuador

NOVEMBER

11-17

04-10	Deceased Sisters and

Partners-in-Mission
Opening of Bi-centenary year of

Contemplative Foundation - 2025

18-24 Victims of trafficking, violence,

war, and religious intolerance

25-01 Colombia-Venezuela

DECEMBER

02-08	Central East India-Nepal
09-15	Ireland
16-22	Sri Lanka-Pakistan

23-29 Families throughout the world

30-31 Peace in the World